SENATE STANDING COMMITTEE ON LEGAL AND CONSTITUTIONAL AFFAIRS
AUSTRALIAN FEDERAL POLICE

Question No. 55

Senator Trood asked the following question at the hearing on 8 February 2010:

Please provide the figures for the AFP’ s contribution to the counter-terrorism program in South-East Asiaas at:

a) 30 June 2008

b) 30 June 2009

c) Current estimates to 30 June 2010.

The answer to the honourable senator’s question is asfollows:

The AFP’ s contribution to the counter-terrorism program in South-East Asiais:
a) $16.2 million;
b) $16.3 million; and
c) $16.2 million.

